

October 5, 2022

Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, 1st floor Pierre, SD 57501-5070

RE: Electric Service Territory Memorandum of Understanding

To Whom it May Concern,

The City of Vermillion and Clay Union Electric have approved an Electric Service Territory Memorandum of Understanding to more accurately describe the service territory boundary on portions of our respective service territories. Enclosed you will find a signed agreement that identifies the portions of the service territory that we are requesting be revised. In addition to the agreement, we have also included three exhibits that visually represent the requested updates.

One of these changes is being requested to better describe the service territory utilizing property corners/lines that did not exist when the territory was originally described in the 2014, docket EL14-105. The requested Electric service territory revision is to paragraphs 3 through 6 on page 7 of Exhibit A (Legal Description) found in docket EL14-105.

In addition to the revision to the Electric service territory the City of Vermillion and Clay Union Electric have identified two areas where docket EL14-105 had discrepancies between Exhibit A (Legal Description) and Exhibit B (Map). Both the City of Vermillion and Clay Union Electric have agreed to have Exhibit B (Map) updated to accurately represent Exhibit A (Legal Description). These updates have already been made by PUC Staff.

The City of Vermillion and Clay Union Electric respectfully request that the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission approve the Electric Service Territory Memorandum of Understanding and allow the boundary lines to be modified.

If there are any questions, please contact me at shaneg@cityofvermillion.com or 605-677-7084.

Sincerely,

CITY OF VERMILLION

Shane Griese Utilities Manager

Enclosures

Sister City to Ratingen, Germany www.vermillion.us